

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 3441 of 2012

1. The State of Jharkhand
  2. The Land Reforms Commissioner, Revenue Department, Govt. of Jharkhand, Ranchi
  3. The Deputy Commissioner, Lohardaga
  4. The Deputy Collector, In-charge, Land Reforms at Lohardaga
- ... .. **Petitioners**

*Versus*

1. Smt. Kamala Devi widow of Late Bishwanath Sahu, Uppar Bazar, Kotwali, Ranchi
  2. The Additional Collector, Lohardaga
- ... .. **Respondents**

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR**

For the Petitioners : Mr. V. K. Prasad, S.C. (L&C)  
For the Respondent No. 1 : Mr. V. Shivnath, Sr. Advocate  
Mr. Niraj Kishore, Advocate

09/23.09.2016 **I.A. No. 4108 of 2016**

To the objection raised by the learned State counsel to certain assertions made in the application, on instructions, Mr. V. Shivnath, the learned Senior counsel for the respondent no. 1 seeks permission to withdraw the application with liberty to file a fresh application seeking substitution of respondent no. 1.

Granted.

Accordingly, I.A. No. 4108 of 2016 is dismissed as withdrawn.

**W.P.(C) No. 3441 of 2012**

Four weeks' time is granted for filing fresh application for substitution of respondent no. 1.

Post the matter after four weeks.

**(Shree Chandrashekhar, J.)**