

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No.314 of 2015

Shankar Prasad Gupta	Petitioner
--Versus--			
The State of Jharkhand and Anr.	Opposite Parties

With
CMP No.333 of 2015

State of Jharkhand, represented through Deputy Commissioner	Petitioner
-Versus-		
Shankar Prasad Gupta & Others	Opposite Parties

With
WP(C) No.3441 of 2012

The State of Jharkhand and Others	Petitioner
-Versus-		
Smt. Kamala Devi and Ors.	Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR

For the Petitioner-State	:	Mr. Vikash Kishore Prasad, SC (L&C) [WP(C) No.3441 of 2012]
For the O.P./ Respondents	:	Mr. Niraj Kishore, Advocate [in WPC No.3441 of 2012] Mr. S.P. Roy, G.A (Bihar)
For the Resp.No.1	:	Mr. V. Shivnath, Sr. Advocate

24/ **18.01.2018** An affidavit sworn by the Executive Magistrate is tendered in the Court.

Taken on record.

Post these matters on 15.02.2019.

On that day, Ms. Piyusha Shalina Dona Minz, Executive Magistrate shall remain physically present in the Court.

Let a copy of the order be given to the learned State counsel.

(Shree Chandrashekhar, J.)