

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI**  
**Cont. Case (Civil) No.314 of 2015**

---

Shankar Prasad Gupta ..... Petitioner  
**--Versus--**  
The State of Jharkhand and Anr. .... Opposite Parties

**With**  
**CMP No.333 of 2015**

State of Jharkhand, represented through Deputy Commissioner  
..... Petitioner

**-Versus-**

Shankar Prasad Gupta & Others ..... Opposite Parties

**With**  
**WP(C) No.3441 of 2012**

The State of Jharkhand and Others ..... Petitioner  
**-Versus-**  
Smt. Kamala Devi and Anr. .... Respondents

---

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR**

---

For the Petitioner-State : Mr. Ajit Kumar, A.G.  
Mr. Vikash Kishore Prasad, SC (L&C)  
For the Respondent No.1: Mr. V. Shivnath, Sr. Advocate  
[in WPC No.3441 of 2012]

---

16/ **15.05.2018** In compliance of order dated 17.04.2018 an affidavit has been filed.

Post the matter on 03.07.2018.

On the request of Mr. Vikash Kishore Prasad, the learned State counsel, permission is granted for correcting mistakes which have crept in the said affidavit on account of typographical errors.

The original records as directed vide order dated 17.04.2018 shall be requisitioned on the next date of hearing.

**(Shree Chandrashekhar, J.)**