

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 3441 of 2012

The State of Jharkhand and ors. **Petitioners**
Versus
Smt. Kamala Devi and anr. **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR

For the Petitioner-State : Mr. Vikash Kishore Prasad, S.C. (L&C)
For the Respondent no.1 : Mr. V. Shivnath, Sr. Advocate

11/03.07.2018 The Secretary, Department of Revenue and Land Reforms, State of Bihar is added as party respondent.

Let necessary correction be done during the course of the day.

Mr. S. P. Roy, the learned G.A. (Bihar) accepts notice on behalf of the newly added respondent no. 3.

Mr. Ranjeet Kumar Sinha, Additional Collector, Lohardaga, who is present in the Court states that photocopies of the original records pertaining to Compensation Case No. 496/46(VIII) of 1955-56 is available in the Department, however, the original records are in the office of respondent no. 3.

The respondent no. 3 shall ensure that original records of Compensation Case No. 496/46(VIII) of 1955-56 shall be produced in the Court on the next date of hearing.

Mr. Vikash Kishore Prasad, the learned counsel for the petitioner-State of Jharkhand tenders a copy of list of dates (4 pages).

Taken on record.

A copy of this list of dates has been supplied to the learned counsel for the respondents.

Post the matter on 08.08.2018.

Let a copy of the order be given to the learned counsel for the respondents.

(Shree Chandrashekhar, J.)