

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Contempt Case (Civil) No. 314 of 2015

Shankar Prasad Gupta ... **Petitioner**

Versus

State of Jharkhand and Another ... **Opposite Parties**

With

C.M.P. No. 333 of 2015

State of Jharkhand represented through Deputy Commissioner,
Lohardaga ... **Petitioner**

Versus

Shankar Prasad Gupta and Others ... **Opposite Parties**

With

W.P.(C) No. 3441 of 2012

The State of Jharkhand and Others ... **Petitioners**

Versus

Smt. Kamala Devi and Others ... **Respondents**

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR

For Petitioners : Mr. Sahil, Advocate
Mr. V. Shivnath, Sr. Advocate
For Opp. Party/Respondent: Mr. S. P. Roy, A.C to G.A (Bihar)
Mr. Binit Chandra, A.C to G.A(Bihar)

19/08.08.2018 Seeking four weeks' further time for complying with order dated 15.05.2018 Mr. S. P. Roy, the learned G.A (Bihar) is seeking one last indulgence of the Court.

Post these matters on 13.09.2018. By that time parties shall file their respective affidavits in compliance of orders passed by the Court in the present proceeding.

(Shree Chandrashekhar, J.)