

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No.314 of 2015

Shankar Prasad Gupta	Petitioner
--Versus--		
The State of Jharkhand and Anr.	Opposite Parties
With		
CMP No.333 of 2015		
State of Jharkhand, represented through Deputy Commissioner	Petitioner
-Versus-		
Shankar Prasad Gupta & Others	Opposite Parties
With		
WP(C) No.3441 of 2012		
The State of Jharkhand and Others	Petitioner
-Versus-		
Smt. Kamala Devi and Ors.	Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR

For the State of Jharkhand :	Mr. Sahil, JC to SC (L&C)
For the State of Bihar	: Mr. Binit Chandra, AC to GA Bihar)

23/ **07.12.2018** Affidavit on behalf of the then Additional Collector-respondent no.2 has been filed.

On the ground of personal difficulty of Mr. V. K. Prasad, the learned State counsel, an adjournment is sought by Mr. Sahil, the learned counsel.

Post the matter on 18.01.2019.

(Shree Chandrashekhara, J.)

SI/