

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**Contempt Case (Civil) No.314 of 2015**

-----  
Shankar Prasad Gupta ..... Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Jharkhand and another .....Opposite Parties

**with**

**C.M.P. No.333 of 2015**

-----  
State of Jharkhand ..... Petitioner

-Versus-

Shankar Prasad Gupta and others .....Opposite Parties

**with**

**W.P.(C) No.3441 of 2012**

-----  
The State of Jharkhand and others ..... Petitioners

-Versus-

Smt. Kamala Devi and others .....Respondents

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR**

-----  
For the Petitioner :Mr. Rupesh Singh, Advocate-Commissioner  
Ms. Aprajita Bhardwaj, Advocate-Commissioner  
Mr. Vineet Prakash, AC to SC (L&C)-I  
(in W.P(C) No.3441 of 2012)  
Mr. Niraj Kishore, Adv.  
(in Cont. Case (CvI) No.314 of 2015)

For the Respondents:Mr. S. Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Kishore, Adv.  
(in W.P(C) No.3441 of 2012)  
Mr. B.B. Sinha, G.A-II  
(in Cont. Case (CvI) No.314 of 2015)

For the State of Bihar:Mr. Binit Chandra, AC to G.A (Bihar)

-----

28/19.07.2019 Mr. Rupesh Singh and Ms. Aprajita Bhardwaj, the learned Advocate-Commissioners appear and state that pursuant to the directions issued by this Court, they have visited Lohardaga and inspected the records. The learned Advocate-Commissioners, however, state that they need four weeks' more time to examine the other records and seek response of the concerned officers.

Post these matters on 23.08.2019.

**(Shree Chandrashekhara, J.)**

sudhir