

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Contempt Case (Civil) No. 314 of 2015

Shankar Prasad Gupta **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Anr. **Opposite Parties**

with

C.M.P. No. 333 of 2015

State of Jharkhand **Petitioner**

Versus

Shankar Prasad Gupta and Ors. **Opposite Parties**

With

W.P. (C) No. 3441 of 2012

The State of Jharkhand and Ors. **Petitioners**

Versus

Smt. Kamala Devi and Ors. **Opposite Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rupesh Singh, Advocate-Commissioner
Ms. Aprajita Bhardwaj, Advocate-Commissioner
[in Cont. Case (Civil) No. 314 of 2015]

For the State of Jharkhand: Mr. Sanjeev Thakur, S.C. (L&C)-I

For the Respondent No. 2 : Mr. Sudarshan Shrivastava, Advocate
Mr. Sunil Singh, Advocate

For the State of Bihar : Mr. Binit Chandra, J.C. to G.A. (Bihar)

30/06.12.2019 Mr. Sanjeev Thakur, the learned S.C.(L&C)-I appears for the petitioner in W.P.(C) No. 3441 of 2012.

No one appears for the applicant in Contempt Case (Civil) No. 314 of 2015 who is the opposite party in C.M.P. No. 333 of 2015.

The learned Advocate-Commissioners state that today morning they have received response from the State of Bihar through its counsel Mr. Binit Chandra, J.C. to G.A. (Bihar).

The learned Advocate-Commissioners state that the response received from the State of Bihar is still incomplete.

Be that as it may, let a report on the basis of the materials collected till now be prepared and submitted before this Court on/or before 20.12.2019.

Post the matter on 20.12.2019 under the same heading.

(Shree Chandrashekhar, J.)