

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 314 of 2015

Shankar Prasad Gupta **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and another ... **Opposite Parties**

with

C.M.P. No.333 of 2015

State of Jharkhand **Petitioner**

Versus

Shankar Prasad Gupta and others ... **Opposite Parties**

with

W.P(C) No.3441 of 2012

The State of Jharkhand and others **Petitioners**

Versus

Smt. Kamala Devi and others ... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate
Mr. Arpan Mishra, Advocate

For the State of Jharkhand: Mr. Ratnesh Kumar, SC(L&C)-I

For the State of Bihar : Mr. Binit Chandra, AC to GA(Bihar)

Order No. 33 /Dated: 15th March 2023

Let the report prepared by the Advocate-Commissioners be provided to the learned counsels appearing for the parties.

On the request of the learned counsels appearing for the parties, post these matters on any appropriate date after four weeks.

(Shree Chandrashekhar, J.)

sudhir